SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original Senate Bill No. 172 by Senator Walsworth

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "lands" delete "and" and insert "; to provide for the use of the 3 proceeds of such sale; to provide terms and conditions; and to provide for"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 4 and 5

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 12, after "(12)" insert "(a)" and after "lands" insert "as described below, in
exchange for consideration proportionate to the appraised value of the property," and
after "to" insert "acquire property to expand existing park areas in Union Parish, to add
new facilities on existing park areas in Union Parish, or for general repairs and
improvements to existing facilities on existing park areas within Union Parish."

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 17, and insert:
- 14 "(b) That certain parcel of land comprising 90 acres, more or less, excluding
 15 mineral rights, situated within the city of Farmerville and along the shoreline
 16 of Lake D'Arbonne in Sections 25 and 36, Township 21 North, Range 1 West,
 17 Union Parish, Louisiana."